
February 2007 Child Health Plus B Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

County Total AFFINITY AMERCHOICE BCBSCNY BCBSUW CCHP CDPHP CENTER COMMBLUE CPLUS CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO HFPHSP
Albany 4,614 0 0 0 0 0 3,250 0 0 0 0 379 755 0 73 0
Allegany 790 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 708 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broome 2,876 0 0 2,103 0 0 357 0 0 0 0 0 322 0 94 0
Cattaraugus 1,483 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 926 0 0 0 410 0 0 0
Cayuga 1,487 0 0 1,309 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chautauqua 2,079 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,066 0 0 0 932 0 0 0
Chemung 1,000 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chenango 937 0 0 0 885 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton 1,452 0 0 0 939 0 0 0 0 0 0 332 181 0 0 0
Columbia 1,567 0 0 0 0 0 957 0 0 0 0 170 335 0 61 0
Cortland 1,100 0 0 762 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 338 0 0 0
Delaware 992 0 0 0 552 0 319 0 0 0 0 121 0 0 0 0
Dutchess 6,116 0 0 0 0 0 781 0 0 0 0 1,847 274 0 229 0
Erie 13,068 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,942 0 0 0 2,600 0 0 0
Essex 851 0 0 0 420 0 41 0 0 0 0 147 243 0 0 0
Franklin 780 0 0 0 780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fulton 1,435 0 0 0 85 0 1,094 0 0 0 0 197 59 0 0 0
Genesee 730 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 730 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greene 1,070 0 0 0 0 0 602 0 0 0 0 147 188 0 85 0
Hamilton 117 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0
Herkimer 1,881 0 0 0 846 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 938 0 0 0
Jefferson 2,112 0 0 0 2,112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis 686 0 0 0 686 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livingston 886 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 886 0 0
Madison 981 0 0 310 542 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monroe 11,897 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,897 0 0
Montgomery 1,538 0 0 0 103 0 920 0 0 0 0 148 367 0 0 0
Nassau 25,644 3,870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,311 2,954 0 0 4,933
Niagara 3,333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,971 0 0 0 1,024 0 0 0
Oneida 5,188 0 0 0 2,305 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 2,380 0 0 0
Onondaga 7,711 0 0 2,953 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,085 0 0 0
Ontario 1,655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,655 0 0
Orange 9,635 3,473 0 0 0 0 128 0 0 0 0 2,792 513 0 436 0
Orleans 724 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 0 0 0 340 201 0 0
Oswego 2,964 0 0 0 516 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 652 0 0 0
Otsego 1,275 0 0 0 681 0 594 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Putnam 1,640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,353 0 0 287 0
Rensselaer 2,900 0 0 0 0 0 1,997 0 0 0 0 235 573 0 34 0
Rockland 8,640 768 0 0 0 211 0 0 0 0 0 2,985 2,200 0 215 0
St. Lawrence 1,945 0 0 0 1,945 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saratoga 3,524 0 0 0 0 0 2,361 0 0 0 0 461 702 0 0 0
Schenectady 4,239 0 0 0 0 0 2,181 0 0 0 0 340 1,679 0 39 0
Schoharie 802 0 0 0 0 0 690 0 0 0 0 112 0 0 0 0
Schuyler 459 0 0 459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seneca 602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 602 0 0
Steuben 1,589 0 0 1,589 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suffolk 38,678 4,858 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,224 4,303 0 0 7,447
Sullivan 2,605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455 0 0 43 0
Tioga 671 0 0 576 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tompkins 934 0 0 934 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ulster 3,759 0 0 0 0 0 672 0 0 0 0 678 218 0 309 0
Warren 1,583 0 0 0 0 0 521 0 0 0 0 330 732 0 0 0
Washington 1,751 0 0 0 0 0 686 0 0 0 0 325 740 0 0 0
Wayne 1,895 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,895 0 0
Westchester 23,233 2,307 0 0 0 3,040 0 0 0 0 0 3,603 1,059 0 57 0
Wyoming 570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yates 614 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 614 0 0
Bronx 25,726 5,519 19 0 0 327 0 798 0 0 1,075 1,016 1,570 0 457 5,296
Kings 54,795 2,214 1,220 0 0 0 0 791 0 5,096 0 11,866 1,683 0 133 4,675
New York 13,517 1,133 0 0 0 0 0 1,214 0 700 1,874 1,494 792 0 121 1,688
Queens 59,083 2,241 117 0 0 0 0 1,079 0 9,751 0 10,054 2,362 0 177 6,303
Richmond 7,745 170 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 707 0 1,868 555 0 15 372
Total 386,153 26,553 1,356 11,995 13,476 3,578 18,433 3,934 11,096 16,254 2,949 63,990 37,096 17,750 2,865 30,714
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County Total
Albany 4,614
Allegany 790
Broome 2,876
Cattaraugus 1,483
Cayuga 1,487
Chautauqua 2,079
Chemung 1,000
Chenango 937
Clinton 1,452
Columbia 1,567
Cortland 1,100
Delaware 992
Dutchess 6,116
Erie 13,068
Essex 851
Franklin 780
Fulton 1,435
Genesee 730
Greene 1,070
Hamilton 117
Herkimer 1,881
Jefferson 2,112
Lewis 686
Livingston 886
Madison 981
Monroe 11,897
Montgomery 1,538
Nassau 25,644
Niagara 3,333
Oneida 5,188
Onondaga 7,711
Ontario 1,655
Orange 9,635
Orleans 724
Oswego 2,964
Otsego 1,275
Putnam 1,640
Rensselaer 2,900
Rockland 8,640
St. Lawrence 1,945
Saratoga 3,524
Schenectady 4,239
Schoharie 802
Schuyler 459
Seneca 602
Steuben 1,589
Suffolk 38,678
Sullivan 2,605
Tioga 671
Tompkins 934
Ulster 3,759
Warren 1,583
Washington 1,751
Wayne 1,895
Westchester 23,233
Wyoming 570
Yates 614
Bronx 25,726
Kings 54,795
New York 13,517
Queens 59,083
Richmond 7,745
Total 386,153

HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1,040 0 955 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 990
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,526 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,329 818 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,429 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 338 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,734 0 0 939 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1,299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 994
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,378 0 0 418 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
0 0 2,007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,892 4,064 0 0 0
0 0 2,106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 518 0 548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 816
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

628 0 12,539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

617 2,145 0 4,464 0 480 271 0 0 24 0 0 1,648
1,786 13,853 0 5,080 0 2,775 1,139 0 0 187 0 0 2,297

455 1,014 0 1,418 0 192 402 0 0 23 0 0 997
3,694 7,645 0 7,005 0 4,444 1,493 0 0 229 0 0 2,489

446 3,440 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 88 0 0 0
12,845 28,915 19,509 17,967 1,503 7,923 3,305 3,112 3,892 6,044 2,129 6,174 10,796
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AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus 
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus
WELLCARE Wellcare
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